TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bigvine Wines, LLC		09/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vino.Com, LLC	
Street Address:	421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200	
City:	Mount Pleasant	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29464	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3509414	BIGVINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

docketing@dority-manning.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YCR-117-M	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. MOOSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard M. Moose Reg. No. 31226/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of 414 BIGVINE to VINO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0426

900301765

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Bigvine Wines, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademark Bigvine as used for exchange services for wines and other goods (the "Mark"); and

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration Number 3509414 for the Mark issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration"); and

Whereas, Vino.Com, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Mark and symbolized by the Mark, and all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the Mark and/or Registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and Assignor covenants and agrees to assist Assignee in the perfection of its title to the Registration upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and set their hands and seals as of this the ______ day of September, 2014.

WITNESSES:

As 10 Assignor	BIGVINE WINES, LEC. By: Name: Andrew Siegal Title: Member Address: 728 First Street Napa, CA 94559
Acknowledged: WWW	VINO.COM, A. L.C. By: Name: David J. Parglet
Ås 10 Assignee	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer Address: 421 Wando Park Boulevard, Suite 200 Mount Pleasant SC 20464

2014-0252

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 09/22/2014